appen Jetle #01034743 Part FORM No. 881--Oregon Trust Deed Series-TRUST DEED 00 Vol. mgo Page TRUST DEED **11459**, *19*.90 ., between TRANSPONDER, INC., a California corporation as Grantor, ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. ASA KENNETH KIME AND BETTY J. KIME, husband and wife with full rightsof survivorship, as Beneficiary. MAUSCE in beautient younge ye WITNESSETH: Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property and relation for recent on the We see up built me within the superior Conc. or เริ่มพากระ ระบบ <u>}</u>: STATEOFORSCON. TRUST DEED SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN . . .

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY ONE AND 77/100-----

ũ

÷ u 8

60

in connection with or in entorcing this obligation and trustee's and attorney's lees actually incurred. A second any action or, proceeding, purporting to 7. To appear in and defend any action or, proceeding, purporting to attorn or proceeding in which the beneliciary or trustee; and in any suit, any suit lor the loreclosure of this deed, to pay all costs and expenses, in-cluding evidence of itile and the beneliciary or trustee's attorney's lees; the amount of attorney's lees mentioned in this pandaraph 7 in all cases shall be liked by the trial court and in the event of an appeal from any suid effect of the trial court, grantor further agrees to pay such sum as the ap-pellate court shall adjudge reasonable as the beneliciary's or trustee's attor-ney's lees on such appeal. It is runtivally adreed that:

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, il it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's lees, both in the trial and appellate courts, and the papeled upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and igrantor agrees, at its own expense to take such actions pensation, promptly upon beneficiary are to time upon written request of bene-liciary, nayment of its fees and presentation of this ideed and the note for indurrent (in case of luil reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, truster may the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness trusters (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in (b) the such as the such as the such as the such as the indebtedness. Truster may the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtednes, truster may the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness truster may the such to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in (b) the such the such truster the such the such as the such as the such as the such that the such the such that the such the such that the such the such that the such that the such

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other afterement allocting this deed or the lien or charge tubordination or other afterement allocting this deed or the lien or charge tubordination or other afterement allocting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The services mentioned in this paragraph shall be enclusive prool of the truthluiness thereoi. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.
10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a court; and without regard to the advace of any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said property is secured, enter upon and take possession of said property is secured and collection, including teasonable stronge's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as berring's lees upon any indebtedness and profits, or charge and profits, or the proceeds of line and other insurance policies or compensation and taking possession of said property, the foollection of such rongs, issues and profits, or the proceeds of line and other insurance policies or compensation or elaws thereos and ransade of the advaced of the adva

property, and the application or release intered as aloressid, shall not cutte of waive any default or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. (1) 12, Upon'default by grantor in payment of, any indebtedness secured hereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the sector with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficiary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately due and payable. In such an event the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed devent and beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed the beneficiary at his election may proceed to foreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortgage or direct the trustee to foreclose this trust deed the beneficiary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the other of the the beneficiary elects to foreclose by advertisement and sale, the other of the default and his election to sell the said described real property and place of sale, give notice thereol as then required by law and the foreclose this trust deed in the manner provided in ORS 86.73 to 60.953. 13. After the truste and at any time priots days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, and at any time priots days before the date the trustee conducts the sale, and at any time priots days before the date the trustee conducts the sums secured may be cured by the default or other the such portion as would ent then be due had no delault occurred. Any other delault that is capable of being cured may, be cured by the dering the politicary alty default or obligation or trust deed. In any case, in addition to curing the delault or delaults, the person ellecting the cure shall pay to the beneficiary alty and expenses, actually incurred in enforcing the obligation of the trust and together with trustes and altorey's less not es

together, with itrustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be'postponed' as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction 16, the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneliciary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the exponse of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustees attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successor.

deed as life any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus, if, any, to the grantor or to no him appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duries conterred trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duries conterred index Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duries conterred and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the successor trustee. I. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is burnet.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either (an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an excew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. South States and The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary, MUST, comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Slevens-Ness Form No. 1319; or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. ransponder SA-E-D (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgement opposite.) STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on 19 11,19 T. I, by C. A. I. T. I.C. by TRANSPONDER, INC. BY: 35 of AL) STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES SS. WTC WORLD TITLE COMPANY FEBRUARY 13, 1990 before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>ALICE TSANG</u> FOR NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of President, satisfactory evidence) to be the aid , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be of ·ou the person who executed the within instrument as the Secretary on b the _Secretary on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such CATHERINE ROSE V. CRUZ corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its TARY PUBLIC . CALIFO bylaws or a resolution of its board of directors. Catherine Rose V. Crus Signature BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOU DE CHOUCE FULLY STA WTC 063 <u>zokis</u> STATE OF OREGON, TRUST DEED County of I certify that the within instrument (FORM No. 881) LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE .day was received for record on the ... 19. at on in book/reel/volume No. SPACE RESERVED page______or of tee/tile/instru-ment/microfilm/reception No._____, Grantor FOR os Boncheiry Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of WY DUSING Y TO THE STORE OF THE County affixed. Beneficiary California corpora AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO appetre Witlenso wago II CON OF ୍ edi Beput Colliestin Dept. VEUST DEED BV

Staple

1201.4

3182

__EXHIBIT "A"

3183

All that portion of Lot 9, Block 3, ALTAMONT ACRES, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East line of Altamont Drive 54.4 feet South of the Northwest corner of said Lot 9; thence running East at right angles to Altamont Drive, a distance of 221.9 feet; thence South parallel with Altamont Drive, a distance of 54.5 feet; thence West at right angles to Altamont Drive 221.9 feet; thence North along the East line of Altamont Drive 54.5 feet to the place of beginning.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-3DC TL 5100

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title Co. the <u>16th</u> day
of Feb.	A.D., 19 90 at 4:06 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M90,
of	Mortgages on Page 3181
	Evelyn Biehn . County Clerk
FFF 410 00	By Douline Mullindore
FEE \$18.00	

201